St. Thomas More Catholic Church: Order of Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA)

11/28
12/5
12/12
12/19
12/26
1/2
1/9
1/16
1/23
1/30
2/6
2/13
2/14
2/17
2/20
2/27
3/3
3/5
3/10
3/12
3/17
3/19
3/26
3/28
3/29
3/30
4/2

4/9

4/16
4/23
4/30

CALENDAR FOR WINTER/SPRING 2023-2024
More HallA  Tuesday Evenings, 6:15-7:30PM

The Catechumenate Sessions
Tues. The Four Last Things
Tues. The Blessed Virgin Mary
Tues.  The Communion of Saints & The Liturgical Year
Tues. Sacred Tradition, Magisterium & Infallibility
NO OCIA
Tues. Overview of the Sacraments: The Savior is Still With Us
Tues. Sacrament of Initiation: Baptism
Tues. Sacraments of Initiation: Confirmation
Tues. Sacraments of Initiation: Eucharist
NO OCIA
Tues. Sacraments of Healing: Oil of the Sick & Redemptive Suffering
Tues. Sacraments of Healing: Confession/Reconciliation
Wed. Ash Wednesday
Sat.  Rite of Election (10AM or 7PM: Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception)
Tues. Sacraments of Vocation: Marriage
Tues. Sacraments of Vocation: Holy Orders
Sun. First Scrutiny
Tues. Corporal and Spiritual Works of Mercy
Sun. Second Scrutiny
NO OCIA
Sun. Third Scrutiny
Tues. Walk Through the Mass
Tues. Triduum: The Three Holiest Days of the Year
Thur. Holy Thursday (7PM)
Fri. Good Friday (7PM)
Sat.  Practice (11AM) and Easter Vigil (8PM)
NO OCIA

The Mystagogy Sessions
Tues. Mystagogy: Discerning Gifts & Entering the Mystery of the Church
Tues. Sexual and Relational Integration & Healing
Tues. Catholic Social Teaching
Tues. Evangelization and Discipleship

The Catechumenate Stage: when an individual has declared an
intent to seriously discern entrance into full communion with the
Catholic Church by studying her teachings, rituals and beliefs.

Updated 11/14/23



