St. Thomas More Catholic Church: Order of Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA) CALENDAR FOR WINTER/SPRING 2023-2024

More Hall A Tuesday Evenings, 6:15-7:30PM

The Catechumenate Sessions

11/28	Tues.	The Four Last Things
12/5	Tues.	The Blessed Virgin Mary
12/12	Tues.	The Communion of Saints & The Liturgical Year
12/19	Tues.	Sacred Tradition, Magisterium & Infallibility
12/26	NO OC	IA
1/2	Tues.	Overview of the Sacraments: The Savior is Still With Us
1/9	Tues.	Sacrament of Initiation: Baptism
1/16	Tues.	Sacraments of Initiation: Confirmation
1/23	Tues.	Sacraments of Initiation: Eucharist
1/30	NO OCIA	
2/6	Tues.	Sacraments of Healing: Oil of the Sick & Redemptive Suffering
2/13	Tues.	Sacraments of Healing: Confession/Reconciliation
2/14	Wed.	Ash Wednesday
2/17	Sat.	Rite of Election (10AM or 7PM: Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception)
2/20	Tues.	Sacraments of Vocation: Marriage
2/27	Tues.	,
3/3	Sun.	First Scrutiny
3/5	Tues.	Corporal and Spiritual Works of Mercy
3/10	Sun.	Second Scrutiny
3/12	NO OCIA	
3/17	Sun.	Third Scrutiny
3/19	Tues.	Walk Through the Mass
3/26	Tues.	Triduum: The Three Holiest Days of the Year
3/28	Thur.	Holy Thursday (7PM)
3/29	Fri.	Good Friday (7PM)
3/30	Sat.	Practice (11AM) and Easter Vigil (8PM)
4/2 NO OCIA		
		The Mystagogy Sessions
4/9	Tues.	Mystagogy: Discerning Gifts & Entering the Mystery of the Church
4/16	Tues.	Sexual and Relational Integration & Healing
4/23	Tues.	Catholic Social Teaching
4/30	Tues.	Evangelization and Discipleship

The Catechumenate Stage: when an individual has declared an intent to seriously discern entrance into full communion with the Catholic Church by studying her teachings, rituals and beliefs.

Updated 11/14/23